AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRA	CT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT I	D CODE PAGE OF PAGE 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MOO2	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) FFS: 5510R100		
5. ISSUED BY	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) 3100		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Valerie Whipple Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State a	and ZIP Code)		(X) BA. AMENDMENT C	OF SOLICITATION NO.
in the Latest and the			1,44	
SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE INC			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
6220 CULEBRA RD			10A MODIFICATIO NRC-41-09-01	N OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
SAN ANTONIO TX 782385100			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE 007936842	FACILITY CODE		X 09-30-2009	
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	OLICITATIONS	
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram white KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter mand date specified. 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	DESIGNATED FOR THE Report of this amendment you despate to the solicital axes reference to the solicital axes.	ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIC tire to change an offer alrea ation and this amendment, a	OR TO THE HOUR AN dy submitted, such ch and is received prior to	D DATE SPECIFIED MAY ange may be made the opening hour
B&F	R: 05515355288 JC: F110	9 BOC: 252A APPN: 31	IX0200 FFS: 5510R	100 \$81,443
	LIES ONLY TO MODI			RS,
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify au	HE CONTRACT/ORD			A 10A.
B. YHE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		HANGES (such as changes in)	paying office, appropriation dat	a, etc.)
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	JANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			
X Mutual Agreement of Both Parties				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)		•		
IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is	required to sign this docume	ent and return1	copies to the issuing	office.
4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	F section headings, including solicitation	n/contract subject matter where feas	ible.)	
See Page 2 of the modification.				
DUNS: 007936842				•
		•		
xcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 8A or 10A, as heretofore ch	anged, remains unchanged and in full	force and effect.	
SA, NAMI: AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTI	RACTING OFFICER (Typ	e or print)
R.B. Kalmbach, Executive Direct	tor, Contracts	Contracting Officer	,	
58. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	11/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	16C. DATE SIGNED
	 5/11/2010	BY		1 2113 M

TANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)



The purpose of this modification is (1) to increase the level of effort of the task order by 612 hours from 1,334 hours to 1,946 hours, (2) increase the total task order ceiling by \$81,443, from \$163,988 to \$245,431, and (3) to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$81,443, which increases the task order obligated amount from \$163,988 to \$245,431.

Accordingly, the following change is hereby made:

- 1. Section A CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION—COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN 1988), Paragraphs (a) and (c) are hereby deleted in their entirety and replaced with the following:
 - (a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this contract is \$245,431, of which the sum of the performance reimbursable costs, and of which represents the fixed fee
 - (c) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$245,431, of which the sum of superior represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which represents the fixed ree.
- 2. Section 7. LEVEL OF EFFORT of the Statement of Work is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

7.0 LEVEL OF EFFORT

The total level of effort for all tasks under this SOW is as follows:

Professional hours: Non-professional hours:

Total:

26.5

A summary of obligations under this order, from date of award through this modification, is given below:

FY'09 obligation amount: \$163,988 FY'10 obligation amount: \$81,433

Cumulative total of NRC obligations to date: \$245,431

This modification obligates \$81,443 in FY'10 funds

All other terms and conditions of this task order remain unchanged.